Resolution regarding the Anchorage School Board

CHUGIAK COMMUNITY COUNCIL PO Box 671350 Chugiak, AK 99567

May 17, 2012

TO: Distribution

RE: Resolution Regarding Electing the Anchorage School Board by District

WHEREAS the current The Home Rule Charter for the Municipality of Anchorage, governing the election of the Anchorage School Board seats, mandates that all seats are elected at-large;

WHEREAS after the April, 2012 election, the current charter mandate has left the Chugiak, Eagle River, and Birchwood communities without representation on the Anchorage School Board; and

WHEREAS the Chugiak Community Council, as the elected representative body of the residents of their community, wish to support the amendment of Section 6.01 of The Home Rule Charter for the Municipality of Anchorage to require that Anchorage School Board seats be elected by districts, to resemble the Anchorage Assembly seats; thereby ensuring all citizens of the Municipality have representation on the Anchorage School Board.

NOW THEREFORE the Chugiak Community Council supports the amendment of The Home Rule Charter for the Municipality of Anchorage to elect Anchorage School Board members by district to ensure all citizens of Anchorage, and the communities therein have representation on the Anchorage School Board.

Passed by the Chugiak Community Council April 19, 2012

Signed: _

Amy Demboski

President

Chugiak Community Council amydemb@hotmail.com

Phone: 688-2671